

CITY OF LANDER - EMERGENCY CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Friday, June 30, 2023, at 2:55 PM City Council Chambers, 240 Lincoln Street

MINUTES

- 1. CALL TO ORDER Mayor Richardson called the meeting to order at 2:55 PM.
 - A. Roll Call: COUNCILMEMBERS PRESENT: John Larsen, Julia Stuble, Melinda Cox (via Zoom), Missy White, and Mayor Richardson. COUNCILMEMBERS ABSENT: Dan Hahn and Josh Hahn. Declaration of a quorum.

2. NEW BUSINESS (ACTION ITEMS)

A. Approve Resolution 1293 allowing Fireworks After the Lander Old Timer's Rodeo July 4, 2023 Motion made by Councilmember White, Seconded by Councilmember Larsen. Councilmembers Voting Yea: Larsen, Stuble, Cox, white, and Mayor Richardson. Motion passed.

Councilmember White made a second motion to approve a Professional Services contract with Flying Phoenix Fireworks to detonate the fireworks, pending review by City attorney Adam Phillips, Seconded by Council Member Larsen. Councilmembers Voting Yea: Larsen, Stuble, Cox, white, and Mayor Richardson. Motion passed.

3. ADJOURNMENT

Motion made by Councilmember Stuble, Seconded by Councilmember White. Councilmembers Voting Yea: Larsen, Stuble, Cox, White, and Mayor Richardson Richardson. Motion passed.

Being no further business before the Council, the meeting was adjourned at 3:02 PM.

The City of Lander

ATTEST:

Ву: _____

Monte Richardson,

City of Lander Mayor

Rachelle Fontaine, City Clerk

CITY OF LANDER MISSION STATEMENT

To provide a safe, stable, and responsive environment that promotes and supports a traditional yet progressive community resulting in a high quality of life.

VISION

Preserving the past, while embracing the future.

The City of Lander is an equal opportunity employer and does not discriminate. Qualified applicants are considered for positions without regard to race, religion, military status, sex, age, national origin, disability, sexual orientation, or other characteristics protected by law.